FOI REQUEST -AGR-2013-00102

Ministry of Agriculture

DIRECT AWARDS - September 2013

Name of Contractor

Dollar Amount of
Contract

Description of Services

Rationale for Direct Award

KOZAK, ANTAL

AMPERSAND SYSTEMS INC.

THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BC ASSOCIATION OF CATTLE FEEDERS

BCCA PROGRAM DELIVERY INC.

4,000.00

9,000.00

45,000.00

3,500.00

11,000.00

Frser Valley Soil Nutrient Study

Develop & Implement a Performance Measure Database for GF2

Struvite Recovery & Methane production from Dairy Waste

Buss Management Costs- Cattle Feeders Risk Management Workshop

Develop and promote & deliver biosecurity training to beef producers

Under $25,000 where a competititve process
was not cost effective or reasonable.

Under $25,000 where a competititve process
was not cost effective or reasonable.

Contract is with a Public Sector Organization
Under $25,000 where a competititve process

was not cost effective or reasonable.

Under $25,000 where a competititve process
was not cost effective or reasonable.
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