FOI REQUEST -AGR-2013-00102 Ministry of Agriculture DIRECT AWARDS - September 2013

Doll	ar	Amo	unt	of
------	----	-----	-----	----

	Donai Amount of		
Name of Contractor	Contract	Description of Services	Rationale for Direct Award
KOZAK, ANTAL	4,000.00	Frser Valley Soil Nutrient Study	Under \$25,000 where a competititve process was not cost effective or reasonable.
AMPERSAND SYSTEMS INC.	9,000.00	Develop & Implement a Performance Measure Database for GF2	Under \$25,000 where a competititve process was not cost effective or reasonable.
THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	45,000.00	Struvite Recovery & Methane production from Dairy Waste	Contract is with a Public Sector Organization
BC ASSOCIATION OF CATTLE FEEDERS	3,500.00	Buss Management Costs- Cattle Feeders Risk Management Workshop	Under \$25,000 where a competititve process was not cost effective or reasonable.
BCCA PROGRAM DELIVERY INC.	11,000.00	Develop and promote & deliver biosecurity training to beef producers	Under \$25,000 where a competititve process was not cost effective or reasonable.